
Information

Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2025

Supplementary
Financial

Saskatchewan Liquor and Gaming Authority

Supplementary Financial Information

2024-25

Saskatchewan Liquor and
Gaming Authority

(Unaudited)



Adeyemi, Abayomi 110,799$    
Ambrose,Brian 69,979       
Anderson,Jessica 57,607       
Anderson,Nathan 105,434      
Andrews,Shawn 77,318       
Animasaun,Eniola 54,449       
Armbruster,Christine 60,149       
Assie,Tim 108,747      
Banilevic,Val 158,241      
Bellrose,Christine 68,800       
Bergen,Jonathan 88,285       
Bergeron,William 74,991       
Birnie,Courtney 125,174      
Bramham,Duncan 53,216       
Braumberger,Dereck 51,608       
Brewer,Donna 146,571      
Brezinski,Carter 62,811       
Brothen,Terry 109,234      
Brown,Reid 50,406       
Buckner,Terra 67,812       
Butler,Amanda 94,798       
Callander,Charlene 215,841      
Campos Ruiz,Osvaldo 96,918       
Carmichael,Tracy 74,223       
Carr,Kristen 62,473       
Carr,Sandy 85,057       
Cassano,John 57,761       
Chen,Qian - Alfred 78,049       
Choma,Stephanie 132,444      
Cribb,Fiona 178,416      
Darroch,Justin 54,600       
Decena,Nikki 69,913       
Deck,Randy 74,549       
Delahey,Scott 86,599       
Deng,Yunting - Kitty 100,347      
Desmet,Nicole 52,985       
Deyell,Jason 68,175       
Doroshenko,Trevor 75,689       
Dujardin,Tara 73,084       
Edwards,Brent 73,522       
Elgren,Logan 67,535       
Empringham,Brandon 97,272       
Exner,Joshua 121,376      

honorariums, etc. 
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Fleming,Donna 67,576       
Fowler,Kendall 53,649       
Frier,Stacey 51,784       
Fry,Warren 169,704      
Galandie,Dayton 50,051       
Gasper,Joanne 146,016      
Gligoric,Biljana 67,653       
Gomersall,Stephen 124,032      
Gotsoulias,Athanasios - Tom 137,254      
Gould,Jacklynne 64,491       
Gradkowski,Andrew 86,725       
Green,Russell 79,762       
Handford,Grant 76,640       
Hannah,David 66,910       
Hanson,Elaine 55,335       
Harrop,Christine 78,324       
Harvey,Joanne 95,182       
Henry,Kellen 57,892       
Hewson,Tiffany 123,988      
Hillmer,Mark 106,033      
Hintz,Amy 68,004       
Huber,Brad 59,394       
Huber,Corey 132,738      
Huber,Ryan 50,217       
Hubick,Lana 75,553       
Hupp,Corey 86,873       
Hutchings,Greg 153,449      
Iftikhar,Waleed 75,276       
Innes,Jillian 101,963      
Jacobson,Laurie 75,553       
Jardine,Heather 92,848       
Jeannotte,Donald 86,358       
Jessup,Bonnie 55,863       
Johnson,Jenna 94,798       
Josdal,Tylan 85,757       
Kahan,Rebecca 51,778       
Karedia,Aifaz 54,381       
Karedia,Sana 59,976       
Kaur,Ashmeet 50,573       
Keck Martyn,Lori 74,358       
Keck,Cheryl 67,653       
Kelly,Carla 84,378       
Kentz,Allen 67,185       
Kitz,Randy 79,116       
Klein,Maureen 67,653       
Koshuba,Debbie 67,653       
Kulpa,Justin 74,671       
Kulyk,Jason 133,290      
Lahti,Johan - Jay 110,799      
Lang,Cuthdonna 88,757       
Lang,Quentin 83,504       
Latimer,Darren 94,255       
Lehne,Laura 86,270       
Lesage,Loralei 52,646       

(Unaudited)



Leurer,Todd 100,216      
Li,Shuo 62,686       
Locken,Nolan 56,882       
Madden,Alicia 72,630       
Maikaje,Zugwai 106,830      
Malach,Brent 53,457       
Mallory,Tracy 67,653       
Mang,Ryan 59,633       
Manjaly,Vibin 63,985       
Mantei,Ashley 102,685      
Mantyak,Tara 145,799      
Marce,Kelly 107,710      
Marchtaler,Angie 53,082       
Maxwell,Evan 63,501       
McKay,Cameron 110,799      
Merenick,David 115,832      
Messett,Lee 73,486       
Mickleborough,Barry 50,366       
Miller,Anthony 53,216       
Miller,Dale 88,484       
Miller,Joshua 89,093       
Moffatt,Sean 63,156       
Molnar,Kara 119,831      
Mooney,Rebecca 54,976       
Moran,Jason 118,393      
Morris,David 99,492       
Muckelt,Melanie 124,286      
Muench,John 56,217       
Munro,James 100,877      
Munro,Maurice 51,565       
Nelson,Kristen 103,192      
Nelson,Michelle 74,591       
Nepacena,Joseph 67,200       
Nisbet,Cara 65,304       
Nnadi,Stella 67,339       
Numrich,Duane 89,949       
Nyonah,Elikem 87,923       
Okerstrom,Ryan 129,348      
Orb,Joshua 65,075       
Ottenbreit,Coralie 67,653       
Pankratz,Gerry 79,708       
Parisone,Domenico 71,401       
Patel,Amish 64,919       
Patel,Jigarkumar 62,406       
Patel,Varshil Chetankumar 54,613       
Patel,Vishwa 60,174       
Petit-Homme,Carlos 86,902       
Petrinchuk,Rod 140,892      
Pomoty,Laura 58,808       
Punter,Shaun 86,715       
Purdy,Clare 88,453       
Rawat,Surya 70,773       
Reddekopp,Collin 83,898       
Rettman,Shannon 50,909       

(Unaudited)



Risat,Ali 66,240       
Ross,Susan 238,764      
Rowell,Leanne 86,693       
Sakabur,Anthony 63,919       
Salagubas,Karen 75,553       
Sarich,Rhonda 52,535       
Sawin,Sherrie 54,584       
Schatz,Carla 110,584      
Schenk,David 86,318       
Schick,Randy 56,969       
Schindel,Chad 78,670       
Schumann,Derek 121,493      
Schuweiler,Dorothy 68,215       
Serafin,Michelle 146,571      
Shirley,Randall 56,021       
Sinclair,Teal 51,225       
Skaalid,Krista 56,095       
Skaalrud,Lynnette 146,171      
Smith,Brenda 64,353       
Smith,Ren 97,472       
Smith,Salina 85,926       
Smith,Tyrone 113,617      
Soola,Oluwaseun 61,640       
Sotkowy,Tiffany 141,204      
St. Denis,Lisa 106,748      
Sum,Ricky 99,692       
Swaby,Rohan 109,201      
Szigli,Amanda 75,803       
Tabak,Douglas 73,747       
Tanner,Derek 78,830       
Taylor,Jaret 88,418       
Temrick,Ashly 75,553       
Temrick,David 69,509       
Tetlock,Debbie 80,748       
Thies,Mitchell 76,864       
Thomas,Dale 59,847       
Thompson,John 73,872       
Thurmeier,Sarah 86,898       
Tremblay,Alain 86,924       
Ursu,Nicole 75,678       
Villarreal Cadena,Alejandro Juan 79,301       
Vipond,Kevin 89,328       
Wagner,Dale 52,468       
Ward,Danielle 61,577       
Weber,Patricia 79,943       
Wira,Geoff 99,361       
Wishlow,David 136,328      
Wong,Jordan 93,416       
Wrishko,Cindy 59,279       
Wurm,Dean 93,783       
Wurm,Lana 110,048      
Yano,Brendan 121,194      
Yano,Stacey 109,771      

(Unaudited)



Listed are cities and towns for whom $5,000 or more of grants in lieu of taxes were recorded.

City of:

Regina 426,648$                  

Total City Grants in Lieu of Taxes                                                                                         426,648$                 

Town of:

Nipawin 7,433$                      

Total Town Grants in Lieu of Taxes                                                                           7,433$                     

Grants in Lieu of Taxes under $5,000                                                                                          -$                         

Total Cities and Towns                                                                                    434,081$                 

*Landlord Total                                                                              59,522$                    

Total                                                                              493,603$                 

lease payments.
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*Represents the amount of identifiable property taxes paid for as part of SLGA's building 

(Unaudited)



Ministerial Travel

Alana Ross 2,639$            
Dustin Duncan 987                

Total Travel                                                                               3,626$          
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361 Degrees Inc. 96,776$                
49th Parallel Group Inc. 120,845
583787 Saskatchewan Ltd. 67,977
Accents Wine 99,575
Accenture 593,497
ACE Beverage Group Inc. 583,839
AIS Wine Imports 52,165
Alberta Distillers Ltd. 59,262
Andrew Peller Import Agency 316,696
Andrew Peller Ltd. 8,858,526
Aon Reed Stenhouse Inc. 246,947
Arterra Wines Canada Inc. 9,572,040
Authentic Wine & Spirits Merchants 1,202,456
Bacardi Canada Inc. 4,590,361
Beam Canada Inc. 3,948,402
Bison Transport Inc. 2,571,339
Black Bridge Brewery 1,121,350
Black Fly Beverage Company 1,595,394
Black Stallion Spirits 71,486
BMO 853,057
Boston Beer Company 8,266,961
Breakthru Beverage Canada 364,712
Brown Forman Beverages Worldwide 1,351,726
Bruce Ashley Group 154,382
Bumbu Rum Company LLC 487,766
Bunzl Canada Inc. 329,453
Burrowing Owl Estate Winery 82,366
Canada Dry Motts 1,839,503
Cantine Riunite & Civ 62,285
Caravan Logistics Inc. 962,048
Carlsberg Canada Inc. 751,459
Cavit S. C. 397,086
Charton Hobbs 2,270,897
Chivas Brothers Ltd. 372,533
Christopher Stewart Wine and Spirits Inc. 121,275
City of Regina 426,648
Cloud Software Operations (Ireland) Ltd. 215,180
CLS Remy Cointreau 163,501
Cobees Enterprise Ltd. 185,068
Colio Estate Wines 344,258
Corby Spirit and Wine Ltd. 8,120,278
Craft Beer Importers Canada Inc. 132,922
Crush Imports 114,695
CVH Spirits Ltd. 132,983
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David Herman and Son Ltd. 208,996
Delegat's Wines Estate NZ Ltd. 613,496
Delicato Vineyards 296,172
Deloitte LLP 58,803
Deutsch Family Wine & Spirits 522,412
Diageo Canada Inc. 14,460,775
Drinks-Inc.com 82,736
Duckhorn Wine Company 333,946
E and J Gallo Winery 3,692,235
Escalade Wines & Spirits 496,336
Farmery Inc. 126,295
FASD Network of Sask Inc. 101,300
Fernie Brewing Company 191,163
Fifth Generation Inc. 232,707
Fort Garry Brewing 171,608
Forty Creek Distillery Ltd. 2,097,627
Founder's Original Inc. 110,744
Freixenet SA 223,621
Galileo Wine & Spirits Ltd. 61,290
Gastown Brewing Co. 51,000
Georgian Bay Spirit Co. 513,458
Granicus 79,858
Grizzly Paw Brewing Company 51,407
Grolsch Canada Inc. 1,001,541
Gruppo Italiano Vini 161,854
Happy Dad Canada Sales Inc. 1,246,140
HBI Office Plus 250,465
Heaven Hill Distilling Company Inc. 68,714
Henkell and Sektkellerei KG 181,192
Henry of Pelham Family Estate Winery 70,066
Herita SPA 166,403
Highland Distillers Ltd. 63,278
Highwood Distillers Ltd. 667,528
Hillebrand Gori Canada Inc. 2,282,591
Hiram Walker and Sons Ltd. 1,213,381
Hospitality Saskatchewan 102,127
IBM Canada Ltd. 90,483
Icon Vins Fins 149,113
ICR Commercial Real Estate Regina 205,766
ICR Property Management 372,502
Illva Saronno SPA 164,062
Info Tech Research Group 109,447
International Cellars Inc. 131,061
Irish Distillers Intl. 477,840
ISM Information Systems Management 229,742
J. Lohr Winery 377,507
Jay's Transportation Group Ltd. 3,898,780
JF Hillebrand USA Inc. 159,355
Kindersley Transport Ltd. 433,734
KMP Law 84,434
Kyndryl Canada Ltd. 277,659
Last Spike Brewery 95,059
Lotteries and Gaming Saskatchewan Corp. 4,773,364
Lucas Bols B V 127,569
Macallan Distillers Ltd. 141,850

(Unaudited)



Macquarie Equipment Finance Ltd. 53,401
MADD Canada 60,000
Manitoulin Transport Inc. 542,211
Manulife Financial 526,995
Marchesi De Frescobaldi 56,112
Mark Anthony Group Inc. 4,488,223
Mast-Jagermeister US, Inc. 255,651
McClelland Premium Imports 299,358
McDougall Gauley LLP 221,640
McDougall Gauley Trust Account 235,447
Medicine Hat Brewing Company Inc. 53,306
Microsoft Canada Inc. 354,644
Midtown Plaza Inc. 133,252
Minister of Finance 260,995,348
Ministry of SaskBuilds and Procurement 1,481,276
MJ Liquor Distribution Inc. 128,639
MNP LLP 55,187
Moosehead Breweries Ltd. 1,090,247
MXM Beverages Ltd. 68,392
New Level Brewing 55,322
Northam Brewery Ltd. 1,369,281
Ole Cocktail Company Inc. 136,295
Oracle Canada ULC 532,218
Pacific Wine & Spirits (95) Ltd. 488,141
Paradigm Consulting Group 847,287
Parallel 49 Brewing Co. 205,923
Pelee Island Winery 370,567
Pernod Ricard USA 838,399
Pernod Ricard Winemakers Spain, S.A. 72,034
Pernod Ricard Winemakers 854,699
Peter Mielzynski Agencies Ltd. 356,428
Philippe Dandurand Wines Ltd. 1,624,355
Phillips Brewing 305,973
Phillips Products Company LLC 789,785
Powerland Computers 73,706
Premier Brands Ltd. 164,445
Prestige Beverage Group 232,631
Price Waterhouse Coopers 329,670
Proximo Spirits Inc. LLC 1,871,231
Public Employees Benefits Agency 6,513,801
Quail's Gate Estate Winery 89,531
Radouga Distilleries 6,298,885
Regina Hydroseeding 65,601
Renaissance Wine Merchants Ltd. 156,203
Reservas Tequila Distributing 130,842
River Valley Beverage Group 116,480
RTD Canada Inc. 2,849,487
S and S Transport Inc. 370,924
Salivate Wine Consulting 55,598
Sandbagger Holdings 98,525
SaskEnergy 65,613
Saskatchewan Government Employees Union 329,455
Saskatchewan Indian Gaming Authority 12,767,367
Saskatchewan Prevention Institute 150,000
Saskatchewan Workers Compensation Board 164,088

(Unaudited)



SaskPower 273,757
SaskTel CMR 323,693
Sazerac Distillers of Canada 176,502
Sazerac of Canada Inc. 1,941,505
Sazerac 241,527
Sea Change Brewing Co. 93,916
Security Resource Group Inc. 392,794
Select Wine Merchants Ltd. 4,091,898
Sexual Assault Services of Saskatchewan 70,978
Sitecore Canada Ltd. 258,607
Smith Street Lands Ltd. 261,450
Southern Glazer's Wine and Spirits 959,520
Spark Distribution Group Inc. 243,071
Station 22 272,328
Ste Michelle Vineyards and Estates 57,179
Still Cove Wine Imports 50,485
Summit Fine Wines 175,618
Superior Forklift Ltd. 386,572
Teams Transport 248,727
Tecsys Inc. 435,859
The Bacchus Group Inc. 595,022
The Barrel Hunter Corp. 72,913
The Bondi Distillery 142,396
The Delf Group Inc. 283,984
The Innis and Gunn Brewing Company Ltd. 104,822
The Wine Group Inc. 455,620
TJ Carolan and Son Ltd. 166,468
Trajectory Beverage Partners 58,316
Treana Winery DBA Hope Family Wines 236,414
Treasury Wines 1,383,865
Trialto Wine Group Ltd. 333,477
Trinchero Family Estates 216,611
Trucking By Day 303,919
Ungava Spirits Co. Ltd. 50,913
United Distributors of Canada 191,900
Univins and Spirits Inc. 227,144
Untapped Craft Imports 131,653
Vendemmia Int'l Wines Inc. 65,496
Victoria Distillers Inc. 201,534
Vina Carmen S A 50,673
Vina Errazuriz 62,235
Vintage West Wine & Spirits Inc. 763,639
Vitran 2,363,680
Wagner Family of Wine 181,507
WBM Techonologies Inc. 295,314
Weyburn Mall 55,145
Whitehaven Wine Company Ltd. 117,582
William Grant and Sons International 2,165,617

(Unaudited)


